
NAHCR 43rd Annual IMAGE Conference 
The Westin Savannah Harbor Golf Resort & Spa 

July 11-14, 2017 
 

Preliminary Registration List 

As of 06/20/17 
(Does not include those who opt out) 

 
Lee Alexander 
Northeast Georgia Health System 
3137 Frontage Rd 
Oakwood, GA 30304 
770-219-0877 
lee.alexander@nghs.com 
 

Sylvia Alston, MSN, RN 
Duke University Hospital 
1816 Blackstone Dr 
Durham, NC 27712 
919-452-0095 
barbara.bennett@duke.edu 
 

Carol Altschul, CHCR 
Virginia Mason Medical Center 
1100 Olive Way, #534 
Seattle, WA 98101 
425-890-0008 
carol.altschul@virginiamason.org 
 

Ebonee Anderson, CIR 
Neighborcare Health 
1200 12th Ave, #901 
Seattle, WA 98144 
206-973-6938 
eboneew@neighborcare.org 
 

Missy Ankrom  
Southern Ohio Medical Center 
1805 27th St, Braunlin Bldg 
Portsmouth, OH 45662 
740-821-1389 
ankromm@somc.org 
 

Dion Asberry, SPHR, SCH-SCP 
Neighborcare Health 
1200 12th Ave S, #901 
Seattle, WA 98136 
206-954-5564 
diona@neighborcare.org 
 

Karen Antrim  
Lean Human Capital 
177 N Main St, #200 
Plymouth, MI 48170 
 
 
 

Katie Ball  
Ascension at Home 
9848 Cummings St 
Huntley, IL 60142 
619-540-1660 
katie.j.ball@gmail.com 
 

Lorraine Bamford  
Kaiser Permanente 
2500 S Havana St, 1st Floor 
Aurora, CO 80014 
303-709-4481 
lorraine.c.bamford@kp.org 
 

Amy Bankovic  
Penn Highlands Healthcare 
100 Hospital Ave 
DuBois, PA 15801 
814-771-2770 
ambankovic@phhealthcare.org 
 

Bryan Barajas, BA 
PreCheck, Inc. 
2500 E TC Jester Blvd, #600 
Houston, TX 77008 
832-331-2832 
bryanbarajas@precheck.com 
 

Gwen Beebe, BS, MA 
Phoenix Home Care and Hospice, Inc 
3033 S Kansas Expwy 
Springfield, MO 65807 
417-838-3000 
gbeebe@phoenixhomehc.com 
 

Joseph Bender  
Self Regional Healthcare 
1325 Spring St 
Greenwood, SC 29646 
210-912-6458 
jbender@selfregional.org 
 

Terry Bennett, RN, MS 
Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center 
5300 Alpha Commons Dr, #170 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
410-550-1234 
tbennet1@jhmi.edu 
 

Morgan Biddle, RACR 
Kootenai Health 
2003 Kootenai Health Way 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 
208-625-4053 
mbiddle@kh.org 
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Ray Bixler  
SkillSurvey 
1234 Westlakes Dr, #330 
Berwyn, PA 19312 
610-947-6300 
rbixler@skillsurvey.com 
 

Alexa Bogle  
Trilogy Health Services 
3534 Willis Ave 
Louisville, KY 40207 
502-533-3632 
alexa.bogle@trilogyhs.com 
 

Meredith Boling  
Trilogy Health Services 
4002 Arnold Rd 
Louisville, KY 40207 
502-572-0841 
meredith.boling@trilogyhs.com 
 

Susan Brooks, RN 
Novant Health 
108 Providence Rd 
Charlotte, NC 28207 
704-316-9426 
susanbrooks@novanthealth.org 
 

Elizabeth Brown  
UMC Physicians 
5219 City Bank Pkwy, #35 
Lubbock, TX 79423 
806-252-3455 
beth.brown@umchealthsystem.com 
 

Rose Brown, MHA, BSN, RN 
VA Maryland Health Care System 
4101 Brookside Oaks 
Owings Mills, MD 21117 
410-916-3774 
rose.brown3@va.gov 
 

Kathy Brown  
Kaiser Permanente 
2500 S Havana St 
Aurora, CO 80014 
303-720-8779 
kathy.x.brown@kp.org 
 

Ann Bures, MA, RN, CHCR 
Mercy Medical Center 
301 St Paul Pl 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-370-4442 
abures@mdmercy.com 
 

Terry Bynum, CHCR 
Duke Medicine 
494 May Farm Rd 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
919-219-4885 
terry.bynum@duke.edu 
 

Eileen Caffey  
SSM Health 
12312 Olive Blvd, #600 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
314-260-1611 
eileen_caffey@yahoo.com 
 

Ruth Canada, MSN, RN 
Phoenix VA Health Care System 
650 E Indian School Rd 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
602-703-2776 
ruth.canada@va.gov 
 

Steve Capenos  
Tallahassee Memorial Healthcare 
3206 Del Rio Terr 
Tallahassee, FL 32312 
850-815-2417 
capenos.steve@gmail.com 
 

Cindy Carter, SPHR 
Novant Health 
3334 Healy Dr 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
336-277-1916 
cecarter@novanthealth.org 
 

Dana Cates, SPHR, SWP, RACR 
Lean Human Capital 
177 N Main St, #200 
Plymouth, MI 48170 
 
 
 

Marie Chambers, CHCR, RACR, PHR 
Providence Health & Services 
4400 NE Halsey St, Bldg 2, #295 
Portland, OR 97213 
503-310-5629 
chambersmc@yahoo.com 
 



NAHCR 43rd Annual IMAGE Conference 
The Westin Savannah Harbor Golf Resort & Spa 

July 11-14, 2017 
 

Preliminary Registration List 

As of 06/19/17 
(Does not include those who opt out) 

 
Rebecca Clinch  
Billings Clin 
3040 Central Ave, D105 
Billings, MT 59012 
406-702-3364 
rclinch@billingsclinic.org 
 

George Cobb, CR 
Arkansas Children's Hosp. 
#1 Children's Way, #600 
Little Rock, AR 72202 
501-944-0639 
cobbgd@archildrens.org 
 

Michelle Colgan  
Johns Hopkins All Children's Hospital 
500 7th Ave S, # 101 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
727-455-9990 
mcolgan4@jhmi.edu 
 

Joshua Cosby, BSN 
QuintilesIMS 
9902 Remedios Walk 
Raleigh, NC 27617 
252-561-5557 
joshua_cosby@hotmail.com 
 

Claudia Cotarelo, CHCR 
Atlantic Health System 
475 South St 
Morristown, NJ 7962 
973-896-2821 
claudia.cotarelo@atlantichealth.org 
 

Elizabeth Cotto  
New York Presbyterian Hospital 
525 E 68th St 
New York, NY 10065 
646-283-3304 
ecotto89@yahoo.com 
 

Brittany Cox  
Akron Children's Hospital 
1 Perkins Sq 
Akron, OH 44308 
330-321-4555 
bcox@chmca.org 
 

Dallas Czerwieniec  
Southern Ohio Medical Center 
1805 27th St 
Portsmouth, OH 45662 
330-635-8740 
czerwied@somc.org 
 

Donna Dabeck, RN, MHA, CHCR 
NorthBay Healthcare 
4500 Business Center Dr 
Fairfield, CA 94534 
707-816-1637 
ddabeck@northbay.org 
 

Tina Davis  
SCG Advertising & PR 
125 Town Park Dr 
Kennesaw, GA 30144 
770-315-1297 
tdavis@successcomgroup.com 
 

Jennifer DeVenny  
Meridian Senior Living 
2223 Russell Dr 
Granite Falls, NC 28630 
828-446-5920 
JenniferDeVenny4@gmail.com 
 

Sue Dunlap, PHR, SHRM-CP 
Resurgens Orthopaedics PC 
4549 Westhampton Woods Dr 
Tucker, GA 30084 
404-271-5036 
sue_dunlap@hotmail.com 
 

Renee Dupree-Jones, RN, MS, CHCR 
Erickson Living at Riderwood Village 
3140 Gracefield Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-525-1800 
denise.dupree-jones@erickson.com 
 

Lisa Dyson, CHCR 
University of Utah Hospitals and Clinics 
515 E 1000 S 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
662-322-8778 
lisadyson11@gmail.com 
 

Avis Eden, RN, BSN, MHA 
SSM Health 
12312 Olive Blvd, #600 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
816-863-1714 
avis.eden@ssmhealth.com 
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Anthony Gentile  
Katon Direct 
2 Landmark Sq, #214 
Stamford, CT 06901 
914-908-5423 
agentile@katondirect.com 
 

Angie Graves  
Kaiser Permanente 
12501 E Marginal Way S 
Tukwila, WA 98168 
206-313-7924 
graves.ar@ghc.org 
 

Harry Griendling  
DoubleStar, Inc 
1161 McDermott Dr 
West Chester, PA 19380 
484-356-2440 
hgriendling@doublestarinc.com 
 

Heather Grier  
McLeod Health 
555 W Cheves St 
Florence, SC 29501 
843-777-2000 
hgrier@mcleodhealth.org 
 

Jaclyn Griffith  
Avamere Health Services 
25117 SW Pkwy Ave 
Wilsonville, OR 97070 
503-740-9968 
jmgriffith@avamere.com 
 

Michelle Hailey, MBA, MSN, RN 
VA Medical Center 
1601 Kirkwood Hwy 
Wilmington, DE 19805 
609-634-5745 
michelle.hailey@va.gov 
 

Monuett Hairston  
Anderson Hospital 
6800 Route 162 
Maryville, IL 62062 
314-225-9405 
hairstonm@andersonhospital.org 
 

Kurt Heikkinen  
Montage 
514 Wells Street, Ste C 
Delafield, WI 53018 
262-264-5964 
kurt.heikkinen@montagetalent.com 
 

DeeAnn Heitzman  
Virtual Radiologic 
11995 Singletree Ln, #500 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
763-226-3472 
deedee.heitzman@comcast.net 
 

Jennifer Henley, PHR 
NAS Recruitment Innovation 
9700 Rockside Rd, #170 
Cleveland, OH 44125 
410-353-7689 
jhenley@nasrecruitment.com 
 

Julie Hill, RN, BSN, CHCR, RACR 
Tidelands Health 
4367 Riverwood Dr, #230 
Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 
843-344-3897 
juhill@tidelandshealth.org 
 

Linda Hill, RN, BSN 
Jackson Hospital 
9637 Farnham Dr 
Pike Road, AL 36064 
334-399-4877 
hilll@jackson.org 
 

Tracey Holcomb  
Resurgens Orthopaedics 
5150 Wilshire Crossing 
Cumming, GA 30040 
770-596-8407 
teamhero@comcast.net 
 

Lenora Holloway, RN, BSN, MS, CHCR 
National Institute of Health Clinical Ctr. 
9596 Chaton Rd 
Laurel, MD 20723 
301-922-4366 
lenora.holloway@nih.gov 
 

Sharon Hong  
MCR Health Services 
700 8th Ave W, #101 
Palmetto, FL 34221 
941-713-2000 
sharon.hong15@gamil.com 
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Sarah James  
Adventist Health Central Valley 
Network 
460 Greenfield Ave, #11 
Hanford, CA 93230 
559-816-3115 
jamesse@ah.org 
 

Tammie Kelly, PHR 
Johns Hopkins Health System 
1101 E 33rd St, #C210 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
410-608-9587 
tkelly18@jhmi.edu 
 

Warren Kolber  
Association of Surgical Technologists 
6 W Dry Creek Cir 
Littleton, CO 80120 
303-325-2513 
warren.kolber@ast.org 
 

Heidie Kozarski, CHCR 
Baptist Health System 
8711 Village Dr, #207 
San Antonio, TX 78217 
210-249-2749 
hlkozars@baptisthealthsystem.com 
 

Courtney Kriz  
Trilogy Health Services 
8700 Lantern Lite Pkwy 
Loiusville, KY 40220 
812-786-1530 
courtney.kriz@trilogyhs.com 
 

Leah Lakich, BS 
Indiana University Health 
1633 N Capitol Ave, #101 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-903-3943 
llakich@iuhealth.org 
 

Mary Lambert  
Erickson Living at Riderwood 
3140 Gracefield Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-572-8399 
mary.preston-lambert2@erickson.com 
 

Lindsey Leahy 
NAHCR Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #101 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
407-774-7880 
lleahy@kmgnet.com 
 

Cindy Lech, PT 
Infinity Rehab 
3528 NE Hancock 
Portland, OR 97212 
503-307-0657 
clech@infinityrehab.com 
 

Yves Lermusi  
Checkster, Inc. 
926 Diablo Ave, #305 
Novato, CA 94947 
415-246-2439 
bridget@checkster.com 
 

Korryn Leudesdorf  
Virtual Radiologic 
11995 Singletree Ln, #500 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
952-270-2051 
Korryn.Leudesdorf@gmail.com 
 

Melissa Liddic, RN, BSN 
MedStar Health 
1310 Old Fallston Rd 
Fallston, MD 21047 
443-848-9165 
melissaliddic@gmail.com 
 

John Lidstrom  
Providence Health and Services 
3556 NE 102nd Ave 
Portland, OR 97220 
541-609-0936 
john.lidstrom@gmail.com 
 

Novonda Lilly, PHR, CHCR 
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
2525 W End, #500 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615-343-4043 
novonda.lilly@vumc.org 
 

Andrew Losito  
Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters 
601 Childrens Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23507 
757-270-6191 
Andrew.Losito@chkd.org 
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Jill Martin  
Southern Ohio Medical Center 
1711 27th St, Braunlin Bldg, LL03 
Portsmouth, OH 45662 
740-534-2783 
martinji@somc.org 
 

David May  
Jobs2Careers 
6433 Champion Grandview Way, Bldg 2, 
#100 
Austin, TX 78750 
512-717-3801 
dmay@jobs2careers.com 
 

Theresa Mazzaro, RN, CHCR, RACR 
Adventist HealthCare 
820 W Diamond Ave, #5 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
503-784-9103 
tmazzaro@adventisthealthcare.com 
 

Kathleen McKinney  
Community Health Network 
3548 S Lafountain 
Kokomo, IN 46901 
765-453-8016 
KMcKinney2@ecommunity.com 
 

Melissa McWherter  
Virginia Mason Medical Center 
1100 Olive Way, #534 
Seattle, WA 98101 
253-278-0902 
melissa.mcwherter@virginiamason.org 
 

Briana Melnick  
NAHCR Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #101 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
407-774-7880 
bmelnick@kmgnet.com 
 

Trisha Mims, MSN, MBA, HCM 
National Student Nurses Association 
957 Beechwood Dr 
Kingsport, TN 37663 
929-271-1651 
trisha@nsna.org 
 

Michele Miron, SHRM-SCP, SPHR 
Bayada Home Health Care 
5 Terri Ln, #13 
Burlington, NJ 8016 
609-519-2385 
mmiron@bayada.com 
 

Steven Mostyn, MBA 
Adventist Health 
8625 Sandberry Blvd 
Orlando, FL 32819 
407-357-3766 
steven.mostyn@ahss.org 
 

Stephanie Murray  
CareerStaff Unlimited 
6004 Westgate Blvd, #202 
Tacoma, WA 98406 
360-621-3247 
stephanie.murray@careerstaff.com 
 

Kevin Nicholls  
Virtual Radiologic 
1225 Hunt Ave 
Lakeland, FL 33801 
863 816 4502 
kevin.nicholls@vrad.com 
 

Katey Nichols, MS 
Indiana University Health 
1633 N Capitol Ave 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-671-3274 
knichols4@iuhealth.org 
 

Ann Marie Ondo, CHCR 
Akron Children's Hospital 
1 Perkins Sq 
Akron, OH 44308 
330-543-8828 
aondo@chmca.org 
 

Michael Padgett  
Jackson Lewis, P.C. 
10 W Market St, #2400 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-489-6930 
padgettm@jacksonlewis.com 
 

Emily Pipes  
Phoenix Home Care 
3033 S Kansas Expwy 
Springfield, MO 65807 
417-252-4733 
epipes@phoenixhomehc.com 
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Tara Polley, RACR 
Kootenai Health 
2003 Kootenai Health Way 
Coeur D Alene, ID 83814 
208-661-3576 
tpolley@kh.org 
 

Mario Portocarrero  
Health eCareers 
6465 S Greenwood Plaza Blvd 
Centennial, CO 80111 
303-800-9391 
Mario.portocarrero@healthecareers.com 
 

Kenietha Presnell, MBA 
Appalachian Regional Healthcare System 
177 Luther Ln 
Vilas, NC 28692 
828-964-3865 
kpresnell@apprhs.org 
 

Christina Purcell, BSN, RN CHCR 
Advocate Health Care 
654 W Thomas St 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
630-407-4594 
christina.purcell@advocatehealth.com 
 

Jessica Quezada-Jackson, CHCR 
HonorHealth 
12950 W Alegre Dr 
Litchfield Park, AZ 85340 
602-639-0523 
recruiter2recruiternetwork@gmail.com 
 

Lindsey Rangel, MSN, RN 
University Medical Center 
602 Indiana Ave 
Lubbock, TX 79415 
806-577-7721 
lindsey.rangel@umchealthsystem.com 
 

Daniel Reynolds  
Fusion Marketing Group, Inc. 
1928 Locust St 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
813-380-4921 
daniel@fusionideas.com 
 

Casey Richeson  
Owensboro Health 
2511 Frederica St 
Owensboro, KY 42303 
270-316-4933 
casey.richeson@owensborohealth.org 
 

Lisa Roboff  
Scout Exchange 
6776 Poppy Ct 
Arvada, CO 80007 
720-480-5334 
lroboff@goscoutgo.com 
 

Denise Roden, CHCR 
Erlanger Health System 
975 E Third St 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
616-446-1500 
denise.roden@erlanger.org 
 

John Roszkowski  
Nurse.com 
20225 Watertower Blvd 
Brookfield, WI 53045 
847-908-8050 
jroszkowski@oncourselearning.com 
 

Arlene Sadoff, PHR 
Sentara Healthcare 
208 Golden Oak Ct, #200 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452 
757-692-6311 
afsadoff@sentara.com 
 

Gina Salazar, PHR 
The University of Kansas Health System 
3901 Rainbow Blvd 
Kansas City, KS 66160 
913-235-6677 
gsalazar@kumc.edu 
 

Jay Sanderson  
Greenville Health System 
300 E McBee Ave 
Greenville, SC 29601 
864-380-3993 
jsanderson@ghs.org 
 

Laura Sarmiento, BSN, RN, CHCR 
El Paso VA HCS 
845 Agave Park Ct 
El Paso, TX 79932 
915-588-3173 
Laurasarmiento1@aol.com 
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Kristen Schenkel, MSN, RN 
Veteran's Health Administration 
109 Bee St, Nursing Services, #B575 
Charleston, SC 29410 
814-777-4226 
Kristen.Schenkel@va.gov 
 

Laurie Severino 
CKR Interactive 
399 N Third St 
Campbell, CA 95008 
708-354-0543 
laurie.severino@ckrinteractive.com 
 

Lisa Sinnott, CHCR 
Acuity Specialty Hospital  
220 Sunset Rd, #1B 
Willingboro, NJ 8046 
732-814-4632 
lsinnott@acuityhealthcare.net 
 

Michele Snider, BSN, RN, CHCR 
Indiana University Health 
1633 N Capitol Ave, #101 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-753-0591 
michelesniderrn@comcast.net 
 

Shannon Sprouse  
Virtual Radiologic 
11995 Singletree Ln, #500 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
612-219-9895 
shannon.sprouse@vrad.com 
 

Libby Stell, RNP, BSN, OCN 
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 
4301 W Markham, #526 
Little Rock, AR 72205 
501-697-0813 
lstell@uams.edu 
 

Katy Stephens, RN, BSN 
Southern Ohio Medical Center 
1805 27th St, Waller Blvd 
Portsmouth, OH 45662 
937-725-7577 
stephenk@somc.org 
 

Christina Stott, PHR 
HSHS Central Illinois Division 
504 N 8th 
Petersburg, IL 62675 
217-415-6012 
cstott10@gmail.com 
 

Joseph Stubblebine  
Beyond 
1060 1st Ave, #100 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
610-878-2800 
JulieS@beyond.com 
 

Heather Suggs  
Baptist Health Care 
1720 NE St 
Pensacola, FL 32501 
850-712-9988 
heather.suggs@bhcpns.org 
 

Lea Summers  
Trilogy Health Services 
303 N Hurstbounne Pkwy, #200 
Louisville, KY 40222 
812-987-8927 
lea.summers@trilogyhs.com 
 

Wendy Thomas  
Franciscan Health 
8111 S Emerson Ave 
Indianapolis, IN 46237 
317-408.3759 
wendy.thomas@franciscanalliance.org 
 

Mary Beth Todd  
Adventist Health 
460 Greenfield Ave, #11 
Hanford, CA 93230 
559-537-0870 
toddmm@ah.org 
 

Karen Torud, RN 
Gundersen Health System 
1900 S Ave 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
608-386-7483 
krtorud@gundersenhealth.org 
 

Linda Traute  
Phoenix Children's Hospital 
1919 E Thomas Rd 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
908-577-4274 
ltraute@phoenixchildrens.com 
 

mailto:michelesniderrn@comcast.net
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Carol Valdon, MSN, RN, CHCR 
VA Palo Alto Health Care System 
3801 Miranda Ave 118 NR 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
650-694-2310 
carol.valdon@va.gov 
 

Jackie VanPelt, BS, RN 
New York Presbyterian Hospital 
180 Fort Washington Ave  
New York, NY 10032 
646-942-8202 
jbv9003@nyp.org 
 

Tonya Wade, CAE 
NAHCR Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #101 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
407-774-7880 
twade@kmgnet.com 
 

Ann Weidner  
Gundersen Health System 
1900 S Ave 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
608-792-7822 
amweidne@gundersenhealth.org 
 

Deborah Weiner  
Trustbridge 
500 W Cypress Creek Rd, #200 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
954-471-6415 
dweiner@trustbridge.com 
 

Kip Welch  
Phoenix Children's Hospital 
1919 E Thomas Rd 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
602-933-0121 
Kwelch1@phoenixchildrens.com 
 

Richard Welsh  
Penn State Health 
90 Hope Dr, PO Box 855 
Hershey, PA 17033 
717-531-3586 
rwelsh@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 
 

Dave Wenhold, CAE, PLC 
NAHCR Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #101 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
407-774-7880 
dwenhold@kmgnet.com 
 

Melissa Wheeler, CHCR 
Community Health Network 
1207 Lazio Ct 
Greenwood, IN 46143 
812-606-5046 
melissa.wheeler@live.com 
 

David Wilkins  
HealthcareSource 
100 Sylvan Rd, #100 
Woburn, MA 01801 
781-756-6314 
david.wilkins@healthcaresource.com 
 

Shellie Williams, RN, BSN 
Kennedy Krieger Institute 
707 N Broadway 
Baltimore, MD 21205 
443-923-9420 
williamss@kennedykrieger.org 
 

Marianne Williams  
Bon Secours Health System 
8375 Buckard Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111 
410-409-1750 
marianne_williams@bshsi.org 
 

Deborah Wilson, PHR, SHRM-CP 
Roper St. Francis 
2095 Henry Tecklenburg Dr 
Charleston, SC 29414 
843-402-1007 
deborah.wilson@rsfh.com 
 

William Wiseley  
BAYADA Home Health Care 
5 Terri Ln, #13 
Burlington, NJ 8016 
267-357-2743 
bwiseley@comcast.net 
 

Amy Witt  
NAHCR Headquarters 
222 S Westmonte Dr, #101 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
407-774-7880 
awitt@kmgnet.com 
 

 


